## IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE CONCERNING THE DETERMINATION OF THE ISSUE REGARDING THE CONFORMITY OF THE OBLIGATIONS STIPULATED BY THE FINANCING AGREEMENT 2007/019-124 "FOOD SECURITY PROGRAMME" SIGNED ON 13 JUNE 2008 IN BRUSSELS AND 8 AUGUST 2008 IN YEREVAN BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA AND THE COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES WITH THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Rapporteur V. Hovhannisyan

Considering the results of the examination of the case and ruled by Article 100 (2), Parts 2 and 4, Article 102 of the Constitution, Articles 63, 64 and 72 of the RA Law on "The Constitutional Court", the Constitutional Court of the Republic of Armenia **DECIDES:** 

- 1. The obligations, stipulated by the Financing Agreement 2007/019-124 "Food Security Programme" signed on 13 June 2008 in Brussels and 8 August 2008 in Yerevan between the Republic of Armenia and the Commission of the European Communities, are in conformity with the Constitution of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. Pursuant to Part 2, Article 102 of the RA Constitution this decision is final and enters into force from the date of publication.

November 28, 2008 CCD – 781